580.00 2955

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTERMIX MEDIA, INC.		H11/15/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
INTERMIX MEDIA, INC.			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERMIX NETWORK, LLC	
Street Address:	C/O Fox Interactive Media	
Internal Address:	407 N. Maple Drive	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2955231	SUPERNATING SUPERDUDES
Registration Number:	2536757	CUPID JUNCTION
Serial Number:	78482816	GRAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 042280-0026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristin J. Azcona

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003630 FRAME: 0243

900088071

Signature:	/kja/
Date:	09/28/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Intermix Assignment#page1.tif source=Intermix Assignment#page2.tif source=Intermix Assignment#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of November 15, 2006, by and among Intermix Media, Inc., a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), Intermix Network, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), as assignee, with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor has registered or filed an application to register with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the good will symbolized by and associated with same.

<u>AGREEMENT</u>

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right title and interest to the Trademarks, including common law rights, throughout the world, together with all of the good will symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, and all claims for damages and other remedies for past infringements of the Trademarks, along with the right to sue for and collect such damages and other remedies for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all trademark registrations which may issue on any applications for any Trademark or any portion thereof to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

LAH776154.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed and entered into this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

By:

Name: Michael Kidby

Title: Cut + CM

ASSIGNEE:

INTERMIX NETWORK, LLC

By: Yohne Combay

Name: While Cirty of

Title: Evert and Combay

Title:

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Reg. No. / Serial No.	Status
SUPERNATING SUPERDUDES	2955231	Registered
GRAB	78-482816	Pending
CUPID JUNCTION	2536757	Registered

RECORDED: 09/28/2007